UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner

v.

LBT IP I LLC,

Patent Owner

Case IPR2020-01189 U.S. Patent No. 8,497,774

PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL HEARING



Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70 and the Board's Scheduling Order dated March

4, 2021 (Paper 10), Patent Owner LBT IP I, LLC requests an Oral Hearing on the

instituted grounds of unpatentability for U.S. Patent No. 8,497,774.

Counsel for Patent Owner and Petitioner have met and conferred by email and

agree that 120 minutes for Patent Owner and 120 minutes for Petitioner will be

sufficient for combined argument on the instituted grounds of unpatentability for this

IPR (IPR2020-01189) and all other related IPR proceedings (IPR2020-01190,

IPR2020-01191, IPR2020-01192, and IPR2020-01193). Consistent with the Trial

Practice Guide (August 2018 update), Patent Owner requests the opportunity for a

short sur-rebuttal.

Patent Owner requests permission to use audio/visual equipment to display

demonstrative exhibits, including a projector and screen to display PowerPoint

slides.

Respectfully submitted,

BUTZEL LONG, PC

/Shaun D. Gregory/

Shaun D. Gregory USPTO Reg. No. 68,498

Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: October 26, 2021

1909 K Street, N.W.

Suite 500

Washington, DC 20006 (202) 454-2800



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2) the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S REQUEST FOR ORAL HEARING is being served electronically via e-mail on October 26, 2021, in its entirety on the following counsel of record for Petitioners:

Jennifer C. Bailey (Lead Counsel) USPTO Reg. No. 52,583 ERISE IP, P.A. 7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 Overland Park, KS 66211 PTAB@eriseip.com Phone: (913) 777-5600

Fax: (913) 777-5601

Adam P. Seitz (Back-Up Counsel) USPTO Reg. No. 52,206 ERISE IP, P.A. 7015 College Blvd., Suite 700 Overland Park, KS 66211 PTAB@eriseip.com Phone: (913) 777-5600 Fax: (913) 777-5601

BUTZEL LONG, PC

/Shaun D. Gregory/

Shaun D. Gregory USPTO Reg. No. 68,498 Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: October 26, 2021

1909 K Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, DC 20006 (202) 454-2800

